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Schlumberger Anadrill 

BCCC1VCO 
MDC Operations 
9900 West Interstate 20 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Phone (915) 563-3057 
Fax (915) 563-3059 

June 25, 1998 

Oil Conservation Division 
Distnct I 
P.O. Box 1960 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241-1960 

Re: Bass Enterprises Production Co. 
Monteith " C #1 
Section 13, T-16-S, R-36-E, Lot B 
Lea County, New Mexico 
API #42-025-34284 

Enclosed, please rind the original and one copy of the survey performed on the referenced well by Anadrill, a 
division of Schlumberger Technology Corporation. Other information required by your office is as follows: 

Name & Title 
of Suprror Pjainhnlc Number Surveyed Pegtiu Paws Performed. Type of Survey 
Jeff Bull #01 10541'to 11556* 677/98-6719/98 MWD/D&I 
MWD I 

A certified plat on which the bottom hole is oriented both to the surface location and to the lease lines (or unit lines 
in case of pooling) is attached to the survey report If any other information is required, please contact the 
undersigned at the letterhead address and phone number. 

Sincerely, 

Tom Follis 
MWD Coordinator 

Cc: Bass Enterprises Production Co 

Enclosures: 2 

N.M.O.C.D. Case 12010 
Bass Enterprises Prod. Co. 
Exhibit No. Jft IH 
July 23, 1998 



Anadrill 

MDC Operations 
9900 West Interstate 20 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Phone (915) 563-3057 
Fax (915) 563-3059 

State ofTexas 
County of Midland 

I, feffttnll certify; that I am employed by Anadrill, a division of Schhrmberger Technology Corporation; that I did 
on the days of 677/98 through 6719/98 conduct or supervise the taking of MWD surveys from a depth of 10541 feet 
to a depth of 11556 feet; that the data is true, correct, complete and within the limitations of the tool is set forth by 
Anadrill, a division of Schlumberger Technology Corporation; that I am authorized and qualified to make this 
report; that this survey was conducted at the request of Bass Enterprises Production Co., for the Monteith " C #1, 
API No. 42-025-34284 in Lea County, New Mexico; and that I have reviewed this report and find that it conforms 
to the principles and procedures as set forth by Anadrill, a division of Schlumberger Technology Corporation. 

JeffBulL 
MWD I 



Schlumberger Anadrill 

MDC Operations 
9900 West Interstate 20 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Phone (915) 563-3057 
Fax (915) 563-3059 

Anadrill Schlumberger Survey Report 

Bass Enterprises Production Co. 
Monteith U C #1 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Magnetic Declination: 8.45 DEG 

Tie In Point (TIP): 
Measured Depth 10500 FT. 
True Vertical Depth 10498.11 FT. 
Inclination .77 DEG 
Azimuth 162J8 DEG 
N/S Displacement(-ve for S) -28.8 FT. 
E/W Displacement(-ve for W) 29.13 FT. 

Azim. From Rotary Table To Target 274.16 DEG 

Accepted Survey Listing: 
M.Depth Int. TVD Targets IncL Azim N-Disp EJDisp TDisp OrAng DLS 
(ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (D/HF) 
10541 41 10539.11 -31.34 0.46 41.08 -28.94 29.32 412 134.62 164 
10561 20 10559.11 -31.41 0.41 20.01 -28.81 29.4 41.16 134.42 0.83 
10592 31 10590.11 -31.11 1.25 282.97 -28.63 29.11 40.83 134.53 439 
10624 32 10622.06 -29.38 4.99 278.92 -2834 27.39 39.41 135.97 11.7 
10654 30 10651.85 -25.86 8.48 277.59 -27.85 23.91 36.7 139.35 11.64 
10685 31 10682.4 -20.62 11.06 277.21 -27.17 18.69 32.98 145.48 833 
10716 31 10712.67 -13.94 13.84 276.64 -26.37 12.06 28.99 155.43 8.98 
10748 32 10743.6 -5.77 15.79 276.81 -25.41 3.93 25.71 171.2 6.1 
10780 32 10774.3 3.25 16.96 277.51 -24.28 -5.02 24.8 191.68 3.71 
10810 30 10803.03 11.88 16.54 276.87 -23.2 -13.6 26.89 210-38 1.53 
10841 31 10832.58 21.22 18.6 278.68 -21.93 -22.87 31.68 226.21 6.87 
10873 32 10862.72 31.94 20.64 277.49 -20.42 -33.51 3924 238.64 6.5 
10904 31 10891.54 43.35 22.62 277.14 -18.97 -44.84 48.69 247.07 6.4 
10935 31 10919.88 55.89 25.16 276.01 -17.54 -57.31 59.93 252.98 833 
10966 31 10947.66 69.64 27.53 274.9 -16.24 -71 72.84 257.12 7.81 
10997 31 10974.89 84.45 29.59 275.27 -14.92 -85.76 87.05 260.13 6.67 
11028 31 11001.58 100.22 31.55 273.13 -13.77 -101.48 102.41 262.27 7.23 
11056 28 11025.26 115.16 32.96 274.16 -12.82 -116.39 117.1 263.72 5.4 
11090 34 11053.44 134.17 35.05 274.23 -11.43 -135.35 135.83 265.17 6.15 
11121 31 11078.55 152.34 36.75 275.01 -9.96 -153.47 153.79 266.29 5.68 
11152 31 11103.03 171.35 38.92 275.37 -8.24 -172.41 172.6 267.26 7.04 
11184 32 11127.58 191.87 40.85 275.52 -6.29 -192.84 192.94 268.13 6.04 
11214 30 11149.93 211.88 42.82 275.78 -4.32 -212.75 212.8 268.84 6.59 
11245 31 11172.16 233.46 45.53 276.43 -2.02 -234.23 234.24 269.51 8.86 
11276 31 11193.37 256.05 48.14 276.82 0.59 -256.69 256.69 270.13 8.47 



Schlumberger Anadrill 

MDC Operations 
9900 West Interstate 20 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Phone (915) 563-3057 
Fax (915) 563-3059 

Page 2 

MJDepth Int TVD Targets Incl Azim NDisp EDisp TDisp Clr.Ang DLS 
(ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (D/HF) 
11306 30 11213.4 278.36 48.07 277.16 331 -278.86 278.87 270.68 0.88 
11337 31 11234J 30123 47.17 277.19 6.17 -30138 301.64 271.17 19 
11367 30 11254.78 323.11 46.71 277.79 9.03 -32331 323.44 271.6 112 
11399 32 11276.75 34634 4636 276.99 1102 -34638 34639 271.99 1.88 
11430 31 11298.02 368.86 46.8 27725 14.82 -368.76 369.06 2723 0.99 
11462 32 11320 39109 46.42 276.89 17.68 -391.84 39124 27158 1.44 
11493 31 11341.37 41432 46.42 276.87 2037 -414.14 414.64 27182 0.05 
11525 32 11363.37 437.73 46.73 277.8 2334 -•37.19 437.81 273.06 132 
11556 31 11384.51 46037 4726 27623 26.11 -459.69 460.43 27325 4.08 
Projected: 
11598 42 11413.01 4912 4726 27623 29.46 -49035 49124 273.44 0 
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